01-06-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12-20-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #47 ner of Patents ar

I

101238860

inal documents or copy thereof.

10120					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12.20.79	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Serv-O-Lift Corp.	Name: Servo-O-Lift/Eastern Corporation				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 1205 Dorchester Ave.				
☐Individual(s) ☐Association					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State MA	City Dorchester State MA ZIP 02125				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts				
Assignment	Other				
□Assignment □ Merger □Security Agreement □ Change of Name □Other	designation is attached: LI Yes LI No				
Execution Date: 3/24/87	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached.				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	607.750				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 697,758				
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: George W. Crowley					
Internal Address: Suite 105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40				
	X Enclosed				
Street Address: 210 Humphrey Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Marblehead State: MA ZIP 01945	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.					
George W. Crowley	1 W Crowley 12/17/99				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
,	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Akia naudian				
Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infon					
Annount 697758 Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks				
01/05/2000 DCDATES 00000054 697758 Commissioner of Pater 40.00 OP Box Assig 40.00 OP Washington,	nments				
01 FC:481	1				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,					
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,					
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Pap	erwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),				
Washington, D.C. 20503	TRADEMARK				

REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0383

* *

FORM CD 72-30M-4/86-808881

76300

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

OFFICE OF THE MASSACHUSETTS SECRETARY OF STATE

MICHAEL JOSEPH CONNOLLY, Secretary

ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, BOSTON, MASS. 02108

NO. 04-2234968

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 72

This certificate must be submitted to the Secretary of the Commonwealth within sixty days effor the date of the vote of stockholders adopting the amendment. The fee for filling this certificate is prescribed by General saws, Chapter 156B, Section 114. Make check payable to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

₩e,	Ira L. Kaplan Arthur E. Vershb	, President/ XIXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
	Serv-0-Lif	t Corp.		
	**************************************	(Name of Corporation)		
located a	1205 Dorchester	Avenue, Dorchester, MA 02125		
		amendment to the articles of organization of the corporation was duly		
adopted	at a meeting held on	March 2 , 1987 by vote of		
		CONTROD out of 200 shares outstanding, (Class of Stock)		
••••••••	shares of			
,,,	shares of	(Class of Stock) out of		
	being at le	ast a majority of each class outstanding and entitled to vote thereon:		
CROSS OU	96			
INAPPLICA: CLAUSE	•LF	SAXINGENERAK MENUNTUK PENUNTUK PENUNTUK PENUNTUK PENUNTUK MENUNTUK MENUNTUK MENUNTUK PENUNTUK		
		name of the Corporation effective upon approval secretary of State, to Serv-C-Lift/Eastern Corporation.		

'For e-nendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568, Section 70

for amendments adopted pursuent to Chapter 1568, Section 71

<u></u>Р.().

Name Approved

Note, if the space provided under any Amendment or tiem on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set torth on separate 81; x 11 theets at paper leaving a left hand margin of at least 3 inch for binding. Additions to more than one Amendment may be constituted on a single sheet so long as each Amendment requiring each such addition is clearly indicated.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0384

TO CHANGE the number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock within the corporation fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

KIND OF STOCK	NO PAR VALUE NUMBER OF SHARES	WITH PAR VALUE NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
COMMON			
* **********************	*******************************	PARENT DE SAN - USAN PORTE DE SAN AUGUS AU	
PREFERRED		# PAA	

L			

CHANGIE the total to:

KIND OF STOCK	NO PAR VALUE NUMBER OF SHARES	WITH PAR VALUE NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
COMMON		***************************************	F**** 70-000-1400
BREEDOCO			
- PREFERRED			ļ
L			

REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0385

TRADEMARK

The roragoing amendment will become effective when these articles of amendment are filled in accordance with Chapter 1668. Section 6 of The General Laws unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filling, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

IN WITHIESS WHEREOF AND UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, we have hereto signed our names this 24th day of March , in the year 19 87

Ira L. Raplan President/Williams

Arthur E. Vershbow Clerk/ Showkere

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0386

1.073

16302

SEGRETARY SELLIN

1997 HAR 25 TH 4: 19 CORPORATION SIVISION

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 72)
I hereby approve the within articles of amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ 75.00 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 30 fA day of March . 19 57.

Michael Joseph Connolly

Secretary of State

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

PHOTO COPY OF AMENDMENT TO BE SENT

TO: Charles L. Felsenthal, Esq.
I-ourie & Cutler, P.C.

60 State Street

Boston, Ma U2109

Telephone (617) 742-6720

Chay Ma his

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 12/20/1999